ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE CALENDAR NO: <u>6129</u>	ORDINANCE COUNCIL SERIES NO:
COUNCIL SPONSOR: <u>LORINO/BRISTER</u>	PROVIDED BY: FINANCE/GRANTS
INTRODUCED BY:	SECONDED BY:
ON THE $\underline{3}$ DAY OF $\underline{\text{JANUARY}}$, $\underline{2019}$	
ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH	I THE 2019 GRANTS BUDGET
WHEREAS,	
SEE ATTACHED	
THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREB	Y ORDAINS:
REPEAL: All ordinances or parts of Ordinan	nces in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	rdinance shall be held to be invalid, such invalidity shall given effect without the invalid provision and to this end ared to be severable.
EFFECTIVE DATE: This Ordinance shall be	ecome effective fifteen (15) days after adoption.
	SECONDED BY:SECONDED BY:SECONDED BY:SUBMITTED TO A VOTE AND RESULTED IN THE
YEAS:	
NAYS:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
	ULY ADOPTED AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE EBRUARY, 2019; AND BECOMES ORDINANCE
ATTEST:	MICHAEL R. LORINO, JR. , COUNCIL CHAIRMAN
THERESA L. FORD, COUNCIL CLERK	

	PATRICIA P. BRISTER, PARISH PRESIDENT
Published Introduction:, 2018	
Published Adoption:, <u>2018</u>	
Delivered to Parish President:, 2018 at	
Returned to Council Clerk:, 2018 at	

ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE CALENDAR NO. 6129	ORDINANCE COU	NCIL SERIES NO. :		
COUNCIL SPONSOR: LORINO/BRISTER	PROVIDED BY: FI	NANCE/GRANTS		
INTRODUCED BY:	SECONDED BY:			
ON THE 3RD DAY OF JANUARY, 2019				
AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH THE 2019 GRANTS BUDGET				
WHEREAS, St. Tammany Parish Government has received grant awards for the Fiscal Year 2019.				
THE PARISH OF ST TAMMANY HEREBY ORDAINS	that the 2019 Grants B	udget is adopted as fo	ollows:	
Section I: The Grant Funds are adopted as follows:				
	<u>CURRENT</u>		<u>REVISED</u>	
Fund No Description	2019 BUDGET	<u>AMENDMENT</u>	2019 BUDGET	
142-2800 LEH K-12 Educators Contest	0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
147-2800 FY2017 Flood Mitigation Assistance	0.00	5,418,238.10	5,418,238.10	
SECTION II: If any provisions of this ordinance shall be held to be invalid, such invalidity shall not affect any other provision herein which can be given effect without the invalid provision and to this end the provisions of this ordinance are hereby declared to be severable.				
SECTION III: This Budget shall be monitored every month beginning in 2019 with a review of all Funds to determine any necessary adjustments to be made. Be it further ordained by this Council that amendments can be made to this ordinance by resolution of this body and that at year end 2019, this ordinance shall be amended to reflect all changes which have been approved in the year.				
SECTION IV: All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.				
SECTION V: This ordinance shall be effective upon enactment.				
MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY:				
SECONDED BY:				
WHEREUPON, THIS ORDINANCE WAS SUBMITTED TO A VOTE AND RESULTED IN THE FOLLOWING				
YEAS:				
NAYS:				
ABSTAINING:				
ABSENT:				

ORDINANCE CALENDAR NO. 6129 ORDINANCE COUNCIL SERIES NO. ____ PAGE 2 OF 2

THIS ORDINANCE WAS DECLARED DULY ADOPTE PARISH COUNCIL HELD ON THE 7TH DAY OF FEBR SERIES NO	
	MICHAEL LORINO, JR., COUNCIL CHAIRMAN ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL
	PATRICIA BRISTER, PARISH PRESIDENT ST. TAMMANY PARISH GOVERNMENT
ATTEST:	
	_
THERESA FORD, COUNCIL CLERK	
Published Introduction: DECEMBER 26, 2018 Published Adoption:	
Delivered to Parish President:	

Returned to Council Clerk:

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENT 2019 GRANTS BUDGET - JANUARY 2019

Fund No
Title
Granting Agency & Description

LA Endowment for the Humanities: Grant award received to engage local educators in crafting instructional plans based on the life and work of musician Amanda Shaw.

State of LA, GOSHEP: Grant award received for elevation of 25 structures. The federal share is \$4,901,101.04 and the homeowner share is \$517,137.06.